LEGAL NOTICE TOWN OF BRANT, NEW YORK NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Pursuant to Town Law Section 184, notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held by the Brant Town Board in the Brant Town Hall, 1272 Brant North Collins Road, Brant, New York on the 13th day of December, 2016 at 8 pm local time for the purpose of considering the proposal of the Town of Brant to enter into the fire protection contracts and general ambulance and emergency service contracts as follows:

- 1) Fire protection contract with Brant Volunteer Fire Company No. 1, Inc. covering calendar years 2017 2019 for the annual amount of \$127,085.00 for 2017 and 2018 and \$129,627.00 for 2019.
- 2) Fire protection contract with Village of Farnham/Farnham Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. covering calendar years 2017 2019 for the annual amount of \$113,039.00 for 2017 and 2018 and \$115,300.00 for 2019.
- 3) Fire protection contract with Village of North Collins/North Collins Fire Department covering calendar years 2017 2019 for the annual amount of \$11,304.00 for 2017 and 2018 and \$11,530.00 for 2019.
- 4) General ambulance and emergency service contract with Village of Farnham/Farnham Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. Ambulance Squad covering calendar years 2017 2019 shall increase 2% for each year. The annual amount for 2017 will be \$45,209.00 (which is 2% above 2016), \$46,113.00 for 2018, and \$47,035.00 for 2019.

All interested parties will be given an opportunity to be heard.

By order of the Brant Town Board

Barbara J. Daniel, Brant Town Clerk